INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

2038/2024 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

H S LOKESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR. Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010347162023/truecopy/order-13.pdf

WITH

Diary No(s). 34074/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2048/2024 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 34191/2023 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 34302/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2051/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2043/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2050/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2039/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2040/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2046/2024 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 34535/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2049/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2041/2024 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 34716/2023 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 34727/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2044/2024 (IV-A)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF

SLP(C) No. 2045/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2042/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2047/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3143/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.8210/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8212/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 3142/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20175/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20184/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.20185/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.20177/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.20182/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.20186/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3107/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.19119/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19122/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.19124/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.19118/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.19120/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.19129/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 09-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.D.NO. 34074/2023

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2, there is no appearance.

As requested, two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to file proof of dasti service in respect of the respondent No. 3.

List again on 15.7.2024.

SLP(C) No. D.NO. 34191/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance.

As requested, two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to file proof of dasti service in respect of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 15.7.2024.

SLP(C) No. D.NO. 34727/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 2, there is no appearance.

As requested, two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to file proof of dasti service in respect of the respondent No. 1.

List again on 15.7.2024.

In all other matters service is complete there is no appearance.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG